FORM No. \$51-Cregon Trust	Deed Series-TRUST DEELS	COPYRIGHT 1988	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204
[∞] 12950	MTC //23291-D	N TRUST DEED VOI.	mgd Page <u>- 5836</u>
THIS TRUS Robert H	T DEED, made this Shackelford and	22nd day of March Angelique G. Shackelford, husb	
as Grantor, Mour	ntain Title Compan	y of Klamath County	, as Trustee, and
Mary E. I	Fike		
as Beneficiary,	· • · · · ·		,
		WITNESSETH:	
Constan inner	and the same of the set	•• •	

evocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in _____Klamath _____County, Oregon, described as:

Lots 12 and 13, KIWANIS BEACH, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, TOGETHER WITH an undivided 2/12th Interest in Lots 1, 14 and 15, KIWANIS BEACH.

Tax Account	No:	3507	007BA	01300	
		3507	0073A	01400,	S.,
		3,507	0073A	01500	0U3
		3507	007BA	00600	004

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO/100----sum of . (\$20,000.00)

... Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory

herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first there, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations socured by this instherein, shall become immediately due und payable.
To protect the security of this trust cleed, grantor agroes:

To protect the security of this trust cleed, grantor agroes:
To protect preserve and maintain said roperty in good condition and repair not to remove or demolish any building or improvement built in the protect, demove or denomination of a good and worknamike manner any building or improvement which here by constructed, damaged or determined there any building or improvement which here by constructed, analyde or determined there any building or improvement which here by constructed, analyde or determined by the system of the building or determined by the system of the building or determined by the building of the building or determined by the building of t

It is mutually agreed that: a. In the event that any potion or all of as a property shall be taken under the right of eminent domin or condensation, benelsiary shall have the tight, if it 50 efects, to require that all or any pot 3n of the monies asyable as compensation for such taking, which are it esters of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attriney's less necessarily said or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to benelsciency and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's tees, both in the trial and appellate costs, and expenses and attorney's tees, both in the trial and appellate costs, and expenses and attorney's tees, secured hereby; and frantor agrees, at its own expense to take such extinns and execute such instruments is shall be recessar; in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon benelicary's new new new to the angulate (of bene-licary), payment of the front time to the advect of the even for hereby; and the one trian to the toth deviate (or how endorwernet (in case of hull res oneyances, for any lation), without altecting the lability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, truster may (a) consent to the making of uny map or plut of said property; (b) join in

franting any easement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The frantee in any reconveynee may be devertibed as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereot. Trutsee's lees lor any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent oby a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the oby a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to therwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due on therwise collect the truts issues and profits, including those past due in including reasonable attor-rey's lees upon any indebetness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determing upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits for the proveds of lire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damade of the property, and the application or veisage thereoil as along and all of the property, and the application or veisage thereoil as along and other insurance policies or on the of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuunt to such notice. 11. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured

waive any default on notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneliciary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any event the beneliciary at his election may proceed to folecolose this trusted any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such any event the beneliciary at his election may proceed to folecolose this trusted any in equily as a mortfage or direction the trustee to pursue that other right memody, either at luw or in equiv, which the beneliciary may have. In the event the beneliciary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneliciary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described trait property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall tis the time and place of sale, five notice thereby and the required by law and proceed to loreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the drantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 85.753, may cure the default or delault. If the default consists of a laifure to pay, when due, sums recured by the trust deed, the delault may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cur other than such porion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default of default, the person eliciting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and espenes actually incurred in enforcing the obligat

and expenses securally incurred in enforcing the obligation of the frust deed together with trustees and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, psyable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the prospecty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, espress or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulmes thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee' advanter, when substant the order of this truste ind (4) the surplus, 16. Breneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed herein and upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vected with all title, powers and duites conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed herein, endies conferred upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be weated with all title, powers and duites conferred upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee. The latter shall be weated with all title, powers and duites conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substation shall be trusted by within instrument executed by beneficiary which, when recorded in the mortgay

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do built ess under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this title, in its subsidieries, officiares, agens or branches, the United States or any agency therefor and ensees and the States of an escination authorized to insure title to 65.553.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in lee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

except none

and that he will warrant and intever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b)XXBRRRREFERENCE(). COXX (MERCE): COXXBREED, RECEVENCES, COXES, COXES, COXES, COXES, COXES, COXES, COXES, CO

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the Jay and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by liring sut, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truthin-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by reaking required disclosures; for this purpose use Statens-Ness Form No. 1315, or equivatent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

Ľ 06 Rob, ert H. kél Angelinio D.c. Ange ique G. Shackelford

(If the signer of the above is a corporation,

STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON.
County of Klamath 35.) ss.
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
This instrument was, acknowledged before me on March 2, 15, 90 by	19, by
Robert H. Shackel ford	as
Angeligué G. Shackelford	as
	01
(i - Omen da.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AMUL Not rendic for Or gon	Notary Public for Oregon
(SEAL) My DANA M. MIELSEN	My commission expires: (SEAL)
NOTARY PUBLIC () REGON	
My Commission Expires 200 L	
I FOURST	FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
To be used only	y when ealigations have been paid.
TO:	Trucker
107	1 rustee
The undersigned is the lefal of ner and holder of all ir	debtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said
	e directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of
said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidence	es of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you
herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with	out warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the
estate now held by you under the same. Mull reconversince a	nd documents to
estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconversion a	nd documents to
	nd documents to
(a) The second se Second second	nd documents to
(a) The second se Second second	
	nd documents to
DATED:	
DATED:	Beneficiary
DATED:, 19	Beneficiary
DATED: , 19	Beneliciary Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON.
DATED:	Beneficiary Beth must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON,
DATED: , 19	Beneliciary Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON.
DATED: ,19 De not lose or destroy this Trust 0 and 02 THE NOTE which it secures TRUST DEED (FOLM No. 531) STEVENS MESS LAW PUB. CO., POPTLANE, SHE	Beneficiary Beth must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
DATED: , 19 De not lose or destroy this Trust 0 and 02 THE NOTE which it secures TRUST DEED (FOLM No. 681) STEVENS MESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ONE Robert Shackelford	Beneficiary Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath }ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the .30th.day
DATED: , 19 De not lose or destroy this Trust 0 and 02 THE NOTE which it secures TRUST DEED (FOLM No. 681) STEVENSINESS LAW FUR CO., FORTANCE ONE Robert Shackelford HC 30 Box 108	Beneficiary Beth must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath }ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the .30th.day of
DATED: ,19 De not lose or dentroy this Trust 0 and 0.2 THE NOTE which it secures TRUST DEED (FOLM No. 651) STEVENS MESS LAW PUB CO. PORT AND, SHE Robert Shackelford HC 30 Box 108 Chiloquin, 0R 97624	Beneficiary Beth must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath }ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the .30th.day of March
DATED: , 19 De net lose or destrey this Trust 0 and 02 THE NOTE which is secures. TRUST DEED (FOLM No. 581) STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO., POTTLANC, ONE Robert Shackelford HC 30 Box 108 Chiloquin, 0R 9762/1 Grentor	Beneficiary Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath }ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the .30th.day of March, 19.90., at 2:24 o'clock P. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. M90 on
DATED: ,19 De not lose or destrey this Trust Died O2 THE NOTE which it secures. TRUST DEED (FOLM No. 581) STEVENSINESS LAW PUB CO., POPTLANE, STE Robert Shackelford HC 30 Box 108 Chiloquin, OR 9762/1 Grantor Mary E. Fike	Beneficiary Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath }ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the .30th.day of March
DATED: ,19 De not lose or destrey this Trust Died O2 THE NOTE which is secures. TRUST DEED (FOLM No. 581) STEVENS RESS LAW PUB. CO. POPTLANC, ONE Robert Shackelford HC 30 Box 108 Chiloquin, OR 9762/1 Grantor Mary E. Fike 94770 Hwy 101	Beneficiary Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath }ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the .30th.day of March
DATED: ,19 De not lose or destrey this Trust Died O2 THE NOTE which it secures. TRUST DEED (FOLM No. 681) STEVENS RESS LAW PUB (CO., POSTLANC, ONE Robert Shackelford HC 30 Box 108 Chiloquin, OR 9762/1 Grantor Mary E. Fike 94770 Hwy 101 Florence, OR 97439	Beneficiary Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath }ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the .30th.day of March, 19.90., at 2:24 o'clock P. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. M90 on page 5836 or as tee/tile/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No
DATED: ,19 De not lose or destrey this Trust Died O2 THE NOTE which is secures. TRUST DEED (FOLM No. 581) STEVENS RESS LAW PUB. CO. POPTLANC, ONE Robert Shackelford HC 30 Box 108 Chiloquin, OR 9762/1 Grantor Mary E. Fike 94770 Hwy 101	Beneficiary Both must be delivered to the trustice for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath }ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the .30th.day of March
DATED: ,19 De not lose or destrey this Trust Died O2 THE NOTE which it secures (FOLM No. 581) STEVENSINESS LAW PUB CO., POPTLANE, ONE Robert Shackelford HC 30 Box 108 Chiloquin, OR 9762/1 Grantor Mary E. Fike 94770 Hwy 101 Florence, OR 97439 Ben sticiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN 10	Beneficiary Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath }ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the .30th.day of March, 19.90., at 2:24 o'clock P. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. M90 on page 5836 or as tee/tile/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No
DATED: ,19 De not lose or destrey this Trust Died OR THE NOTE which is secure. TRUST DEED (FOLM No. 581) STEVENTINESS LAW PUB CO. FORTLAND ONE Robert Shackelford HC 30 Box 108 Chiloquin, 0R 9762/1 Grantor Mary E. Fike 94770 Hwy 101 Florence, 0R 97439 Bensticiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN 10 Mary E. Fike	Beneficiary Beth must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the .30th.day of March ,19.90., at 2:24 o'clock R.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. M90 on FOR page 5836 or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No12980 Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
DATED: ,19 De not lose or destrey this Trust Died O2 THE NOTE which it secures (FOLM No. 581) STEVENSINESS LAW PUB CO., POPTLANE, ONE Robert Shackelford HC 30 Box 108 Chiloquin, OR 9762/1 Grantor Mary E. Fike 94770 Hwy 101 Florence, OR 97439 Ben sticiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN 10	Beneficiary Both must be delivered to the trustice for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath }ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the .30th.day of March

Fee \$13.00